Joint Owned Transmission System Automated Capacity Change Notification

To receive the automated notification of TTC changes, an Intertie Capacity Owner must complete all sections of this form and submit it to Bonneville Power Administration Transmission Services (BPAT) by email to txcbs@bpa.gov. Only typed forms will be accepted. Handwritten information will not be accepted.

Upon receipt of a properly completed form, BPAT shall have 30 days to complete the setup or make changes. BPAT will email the Capacity Owner confirmation of the information that was received and notify them when the setup is completed. The Intertie Capacity Owner is responsible for the timely notification of changes to this information.

For EIDE communication, the Capacity Owner must have a secure server ready to receive EIDE message packets at the specified URL. BPAT will provide the EIDE setup information to the Capacity Owner's Representative listed in Section 6.

1.		nission Custo			NEDO A	
	NERC	Entity Compa	nny Name:		NERC Acronym:	
2.	Effectiv	Effective Date				
	The information provided on this form is effective as of effective date listed below and remains in effect until updated or terminated by submission of a new form.					
	Effect	ive Date:			_	
3.	Notific:	ation Informa	tion			
٥.		Enter up to two email address and/or a secure URL for EIDE.				
					v request, an update, or termination.	
	<u>New</u>	<u>Update</u>	<u>Terminate</u>			
				Email 1:		
				Email 2:		
				URL:		
4.	Limits	on Liability				
a. Bonneville Power Administration shall have no liability for the failure or malfunction of the notification s successor, including but not limited to failures and malfunctions caused by data entry error; malfunction interruption of telecommunications links; or failure or interruption of Internet services or computer equil software which is not under Transmission Provider's control.				es and malfunctions caused by data entry error; malfunction, failure or failure or interruption of Internet services or computer equipment and/or		
	b. Bonneville Power Administration shall have no liability for any failure or malfunction of communications between Transmission Provider, Transmission Customer and its System Users, including but not limited to the inability of the Transmission Customer or its System Users to contact Transmission Provider and any inability of the Transmission Provider to send or receive data or other information from the Transmission Customer or its Authorized Representatives.					
	c.				easonable efforts to investigate the cause of errors within its control and esigned to prevent similar errors or discrepancies thereafter.	
5.	Form Submission					
	Email th	he completed t	form to txcbs@	opa.gov.		
6.	Capacity Owner's Representative					
	To be c	To be contacted regarding the information provided on this form.				
Name:					Phone:	
	Title:				Email	